## Weaving Applications into the Network Fabric The Transformational Challenge

11-14 October 2010, Berlin, Germany



## ICIN 2010 Open for Submissions - New Options Available

14th International Conference on Intelligence in Next Generation Networks (ICIN 2010) "Weaving Applications into the Network Fabric: The Transformational Challenge"

Prospective authors are invited to submit extended abstracts for ICIN 2010, to be held in Berlin 11-14 October 2010. Extended abstracts should be submitted via http://edas.info/N8600.

ICIN is a forum for people with a serious interest in telecoms and web services and service architectures. The ICIN conference programmes are created by an independent committee of industry experts from papers submitted by leading strategists, engineers and researchers from industry, academia and government. A rigorous peer review process guarantees a cutting edge conference programme free of hype.

ICIN 2010 will highlight how the future will open up as seen from both technical and business perspectives. In today's environment, the challenge of creating new applications is like creating rich new tapestries from an ever-changing array of materials, techniques, and dyes. New applications are formed by weaving together emerging network capabilities, computational power, network and customer data, and content in valuable new and different patterns.

- \*\* NEW \*\* For ICIN 2010 extended abstracts are invited for three presentation categories:
  - 1. Technical Paper Sessions the core of ICIN, constituting at least 80% of the programme
  - 2. Work in Progress Sessions shorter contributions that report on work still in progress at the time of submission of the extended abstract
  - 3. Demonstration Sessions 'enhanced poster sessions' with the ability to present multimedia demonstrations

For more information please visit our call for papers online at <a href="http://www.icin.biz/cfp">http://www.icin.biz/cfp</a> or download the call for papers <a href="http://www.icin.biz/cfp">here</a>.

Submission deadline: 23 April 2010

Notification of paper acceptance by: 25 May 2010

You will find instructions and additional information on our web site at http://www.icin.biz. If you have any questions on topics, content or the selection process, please contact cfp@icin.biz.

Best Regards

Stuart Sharrock, Chairman ICIN International Advisory Board chair@icin.biz

Max Michel, Chairman ICIN Technical Programme Committee cfp@icin.biz















